Ponn PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERGE United States Patent and Tredemar <u>k Office</u>			
RECORDATION FOR				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
QI, FANG FANG (11/06/2008); KU, M. SHERRY	NameWyeth Holdings Corporation			
(11/07/2006); WU, YANZHONG (11/13/2006); BLUM, DAVID M. (11/06/2006)	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Street Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):				
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	Five Giralda Farms			
Assignment Merger Change of Namo				
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Madison			
Government Interest Assignment	State: New Jersey			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America 2p 07940			
Corrective Document for Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(@s)			
X Other Previously Recorded on 11/20/2006 at Reel/Frame 018538/0119	Yes X No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	his document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(5)	B. Patent No.(s)			
11/437,291				
Additional numbers altached?	Yes x No			
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Collegen Superko				
WILMER CUTLER PICKERING HALE AND DORR LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 36119.242US1	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: 60 State Street	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting little)			
	Mone reduited (government interest not anecong dusy)			
City Boston	B. Payment Information			
State: MA Zip: 02109	a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number (617) 526-6000	t xpiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 08-0219			
Fax Number: (617) 526-5000	b. Deposit Account Number U8-0219 Authorized User Nama Colleen Superko			
9. Signature, 4				
Alle Jalo La	D 1 40 0000			
Signature				
Colleen Superko - 39,850	Total number of pages including cover 10			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents			

US1DOCS 5985118v1

PATENT REEL: 018762 FRAME: 0914

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 11/20/2006 500181897

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	1
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fang Fang QI	11/06/2006
M. Sherry KU	11/06/2006
Yanzhong WU	11/13/2006
David M. BLUM	11/06/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wyeth Holdings Corporation
Street Address:	Five Giralda Farms
City:	Madison
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07940

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11437291	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)526-5000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: valerie.smith@wilmerhale.com

Correspondent Name: Colleen Superko
Address Line 1: 60 State Street

Address Line 2: Wilmer Cutier Pickering Hale and Dorr LL
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 36119.242US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Colleen Superko

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment242#page1.tlf

PATENT

REEL: 018762 FRAME: 0915

01/11/2007 17:30 FAX

11/21/00 5 TV P H AND D LLP

rax berver

2∄008

source=Assignment242#page2.tif source=Assignment242#page3.tif source=Assignment242#page4.tif

PATENT

REEL: 018762 FRAME: 0916

Docket Nr: AM1し(270/0036119.242以)

Assignment of Invention

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR:

(1) Full Name of Inventor: Fang Fang QI

Residence: Heritage Drive, Apt. 3H, New City, New York 10956

Citizenship: United States

(2) Full Name of Inventor: M. Sherry KU

Residence: 4 Dawson Road, Thiells, New York 10984

Citizenship: United States

Full Name of Inventor: Yanzhong WU

Residence: 10 Cornell Drive, Bardonia, New York 10954

Citizenship: United States

(4) Full Name of Inventor: David M. BLUM

Residence: 3 Saddle Horn Drive, Upper Saddle River, New Jersey 07458

Citizenship: United States

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

Wyeth Holdings Corporation Five Giralda Farms Madison, New Jersey 07940

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

CRYSTALLINE FORMS OF 5-CHLORO-6{2,6-DIFLUORO-4-[9-(METHYLAMINO)PROPOXY]PHENYL}-N-[(1S)-2,2,2-TRIFLUORO-1-METHYLETHYL][1,2,4]TRIAZOLO[1,5-a]PYRIMIDIN-7-AMINE SALTS

and invented by ASSIGNOR and the following additional inventors, if any:

and which is found in U.S. Application No. 11/437,291, filed on May 19, 2006

[also check if foreign application(s) is(are) also being assigned]

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country,

the date of filing and application number of said U.S. application when known, to be inserted above, including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above

AssignmentNon-Provisional.dot - Rev 6/04

Page 1 of 4

Assignment of Invention Non-Provisional Application

US1DOCS 572243/kV1

application or any subsequently filed provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in ASSIGNOR's name, at its election.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore are to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and reissue or re-examination thereof, or any other additional applications of Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and editates Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to its ASSIGNEE.

AssignmentNon-Provisional.dol – Rev 6/04

Page 2 of 4

Assignment of Inventioถ่ Non-Provisional Application

_US1DOCS 572248:\ปี้1

PATENT REEL: 018762 FRAME: 0918

Docket N - AM101270/0036119.242U(\$)

06 NOV 2006

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of

County of

will and for the purposes set forth.

200__, Fang Fang QI personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own fred

JANICE A. WHITE NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 01-WH6052604 QUALIFIED IN ROCKLAND COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-26-20 06-

<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>

State of

County of

On the 2006, M. Sherry KU personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.

ROSEANN D. JASTROW NO. 01JA6085816 QUALIFIED IN ROCKLAND COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01-06-20 @

AssignmentNon-Provisional.dot – Rev 6/04

Page 3 of 4

Assignment of Invention Non-Provisional Application

US1DOCS \$7;2248:1(1

Docket N AM1u1270/0036119.242U\$1

Yanzhong WU

Nov. 15, 2000

<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>

State of

_

County of

Recklond _

On the 13th day of white 200 6, Yanzhong WU personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own from will and for the purposes set forth.

ROSEANN D. JASTROW NO. 01JA6055816 QUALIFIED IN ROCKLAND COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01-06-20 Race Con D. Mary Explic

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of

County of

Elend_____)

On the day of Novernian 2006, David M. BLUM personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.

JANICE A. WHITE NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 01-WH6052604 QUALIFIED IN ROCKLAND COUNTY

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-26-20 06

AssignmentNon-Provisional.dot – Rev 6/04

Page 4 of 4

Assignment of Invention Non-Provisional Application

US1DOCS 5722413V1

REEL: 018762 FRAME: 0920

RECORDED: 01/11/2007